“This essential read will help any leader bring out the best.in
their people and outperform the competition.”

—MICHAEL C. BUSH, CEO of Great Place to Work

How Talent Optimization Can

Drive Engagement,
Productivity, and Happiness

CEO OF THE PREDICTIVEANDEX
WITH STEPHEN-BAKER



4 Y . iy - V( »-‘. (* ,fL v%»
¢ @bl ddnvieays uvinesuiduslwl f;//i )5
2,400 ~ Sl WM‘/

THE SCIENCE OF

DREAM
TEAMS

How Talent Optimization Can
Drive Engagement,
Productivity, and Happiness

MIKE ZANI

CEO OF THE PREDICTIVE INDEX,
WITH STEPHEN BAKER

New York Chicago San Francisco Athens London Madrid
Mexico City Milan New Delhi Singapore Sydney Toronto



CONTENTS

Introduction

1

©w O N OO0 O H O N

=
(=]

11

The New HR Tools

Know Yourself

Talent Design Thinking
Fitting Talent to Strategy
The Cultural Imperative
Building Dream Teams
Coaching

Hiring

Onboarding

Crisis

The Future

Acknowledgments

Appendix

Index

vii

13

29

49

67

85

103

125

145

153

163

173

177

199



	20231115083346320_0001
	20231115083401046_0001
	20231115083413710_0001

