### **WALL STREET JOURNAL BESTSELLER**

"This essential read will help any leader bring out the best in their people and outperform the competition."

-MICHAEL C. BUSH, CEO of Great Place to Work

# THE SCIENCE OF DREAM TEAMS

How Talent Optimization Can Drive Engagement, Productivity, and Happiness

MIKE ZANI

CEO OF THE PREDICTIVE INDEX
WITH STEPHEN BAKER

6 16702359 0-12575628 j 2268328/

## THE SCIENCE OF DREAM TEAMS

How Talent Optimization Can Drive Engagement, Productivity, and Happiness

## **MIKE ZANI**

CEO OF THE PREDICTIVE INDEX, WITH STEPHEN BAKER



New York Chicago San Francisco Athens London Madrid Mexico City Milan New Delhi Singapore Sydney Toronto

## **CONTENTS**

Introduction		ix
1	The New HR Tools	1
2	Know Yourself	13
3	Talent Design Thinking	29
4	Fitting Talent to Strategy	49
5	The Cultural Imperative	67
6	<b>Building Dream Teams</b>	85
7	Coaching	103
8	Hiring	125
9	Onboarding	145
10	Crisis	153
11	The Future	163
Acknowledgments		173
Appendix		177
Index		199